2000 reflect adjustments as if the acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2000.
The unaudited pro forma balance sheet as of December 31, 2000 gives effect to
the acquisition as if it had occurred on December 31, 2000. The financial
effects of the acquisition as presented in the unaudited pro forma financial
statements are not necessarily indicative of either financial position or
results of operations that would have been obtained had the acquisition actually
occurred on the dates set forth above, nor are they necessarily indicative of
the results of future operations.

   33

VASCO DATA SECURITY INTERNATIONAL, INC.
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2000
(UNAUDITED)

   VASCO DATA SECURITY   IDENTIKEY   PRO-FORMA   PRO FORMA
   INTERNATIONAL INC.   LIMITED   ADJUSTMENTS   CONSOLIDATED
   -------------------   -------------   ------------   -------------

Current Assets
   Cash   13,832,645   556,120   14,388,765
   Receivables, net   6,486,397   279,892   6,766,289
   Inventories   1,111,751   23,876   1,135,627
   Prepaid Items   463,094   51,938   515,032
   Other current assets   615,081   --   615,081
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Current Assets   22,508,968   911,826   23,420,794
   -----------   -----------   -----------

Property, Plant and Equipment
   PP&E, net   3,797,529   123,896   3,921,425
   --
Intangibles, net   1,438,537   --   1,215,685   2,654,222
   --
Other assets   1,568,285   --   1,568,285
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   TOTAL ASSETS   29,313,319   1,035,722   31,564,726
   ===========   ===========   ===========

Current Liabilities
   Current maturities of
   long-term debt   362,250   --   362,250
   Accounts payable   2,790,698   182,956   2,973,654
   Accrued expenses   3,098,284   75,860   3,174,144
   Deferred revenue   1,950,322   14,719   1,965,041
   ----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Current Liabilities   8,201,554   273,535   8,475,089
   -----------   -----------   -----------

Long-term debt   3,763,858   --   3,763,858

Minority Interest   74,506   74,506

   TOTAL LIABILITIES   11,965,412   273,535   12,238,947

Stockholders' Equity
   Common and preferred stocks   6,807,965   3,382,510   (3,382,143)   6,808,332
   Additional paid-in capital   36,871,200   --   1,902,999   38,774,199
   Accumulated deficit   (26,331,258)   (2,620,323)   2,620,323   (26,331,258)
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Stockholders' Equity   17,347,907   762,187   19,251,273
   -----------   -----------   -----------

   TOTAL LIABLITIES & EQUITY   29,313,319   1,035,722   31,564,726
   ===========   ===========   ===========

   34
VASCO DATA SECURITY INTERNATIONAL, INC.
CONSOLIDATED PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

   PRO-FORMA   ADJUSTED
   VASCO   IDENTIKEY   ADJUSTMENTS   CONSOLIDATED
   -----------   -----------   ------------   -------------

 Net revenues   $28,065,680   $   754,688   $28,820,368

 Cost of Goods Sold   10,068,969   149,701   10,218,670
   -----------   -----------   -----------

 Gross Profit   17,996,711   604,987   18,601,698
   -----------   -----------   -----------
 Operating Costs:
   Sales and marketing   9,953,598   1,935,318   11,888,916
   Research and development   4,581,001   441,960   5,022,961
   General and administrative   5,560,995   653,970   173,669   6,388,634
   Non-cash compensation   501,743   --   501,743
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total operating costs   20,597,337   3,031,248   23,802,254
   -----------   -----------   -----------

 Operating loss   (2,600,626)   (2,426,261)   (5,200,556)

 Interest income (expense)   29,334   (16,280)   13,054

 Other expense, net   (1,195,234)   15,446   (1,179,788)
   -----------   -----------   -----------
 Loss before income taxes   (3,766,526)   (2,427,095)   (6,367,290)

 Provision for income taxes   395,246   --   395,246
   -----------   -----------   -----------
 Net loss   (4,161,772)   (2,427,095)   (6,762,536)